
O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2884

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.01.2018


DDU-GKY IN ASSAM


2884.  SHRI NABA KUMAR SARANIA:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of youth trained under Deen Dayal Upadhyaya-Grameen

Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY) till date in Assam, District-wise;

(b) the number of youth provided with employment under the said scheme and the sectors wherein these employments have been provided; and

(c) the details of the institutions providing training under the said Yojana in

Assam, District-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a): As per the available information, total number of candidates trained in Assam under

Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY) from 1 st
 April 2014 till

30
th

 November 2017 (district-wise) is as below:


SL

No

District TRAINING

ACHIEVEMENT

1  Barpeta    736

2  Cachar     552

3  Darrang    678

4  Dhemaji 344

5  Dhubri    701

6  Goalpara   795

7  Golaghat  480

8  Jorhat  1615

9 Kamrup Rural 2055

10  Karbi-Anglong    327

11  Karimganj   312

12  Kokrajhar   193

13  Lakhimpur   632

14  Morigaon  893

15  Nagaon     2006

16  Nalbari   706


17  Sivasagar    869

18  Sonitpur  1320

19 Baksa   187

20 Bongaigaon   647

21 Chirang   240

22 Dibrugarh    1194

23 Hailakandi   94

24 Kamrup (M)   56

25 Tinsukia     509

26 Udalguri    374

  Grand Total 18515


(b):       Out of the total number of candidates trained in Assam under DDU-GKY, a total of

4833 candidates have been provided with employment inter-alia in sectors IT-ITeS, Retail,

Accounting/Banking Financial services, Hospitality, Healthcare and Apparel (Sewing

Machine Operator).


(c):      The details of the Project Implementing Agencies (PIAs) providing skill training

under DDU-GKY in Assam is in Annexure.


Annexure mentioned in reply to unstarred question no 2884 for answer on 4 th

 January

2018

Project Implementing Agencies providing skill development training in Assam under DDU-

GKY and districts covered in their projects

Sl No PIA DISTRICTS COVERED

1 Apollo Medskills Ltd.-1 Nagaon

 Sonitpur

 Karbi-Anglong

 Lakhimpur

Kamrup Rural

Dibrugarh

 Jorhat

2 Disha Education Foundation Nagaon

 Sonitpur

 Dhubri

 Kokrajhar

Tinsukia

 Barpeta

 Sivasagar

Udalguri

Baksa

 Golaghat

3 Gram Tarang Employability

Training Services

 Nagaon

 Cachar

 Sonitpur

 Dhubri

Tinsukia

 Lakhimpur

 Barpeta

Udalguri

Hailakandi

 Dhemaji

 Golaghat

Bongaigaon

 Nalbari

 Dima Hasao

 Darrang

 Goalpara

Dibrugarh

 Jorhat

4 ICA Edu Skills Pvt Ltd Project-1 Sonitpur

 Dhubri

 Barpeta


 Sivasagar

 Golaghat

 Nalbari

 Morigaon

 Darrang

Kamrup Rural

Dibrugarh

 Jorhat

5 Indian Institute of Skill

Development Pvt Ltd

 Nagaon

 Sonitpur

Tinsukia

 Sivasagar

 Golaghat

6 IndiaCan Education Pvt Ltd Cachar

 Sonitpur

 Dhubri

Tinsukia

 Barpeta

Bongaigaon

 Darrang

 Goalpara

Dibrugarh

Kamrup (M)

7 Inductus Consultant Pvt Ltd Lakhimpur

 Sivasagar

 Dhemaji

Dibrugarh

8 Jagruti Karbi-Anglong

 Morigaon

 Goalpara

Kamrup Rural

9 JIS Foundation Nagaon

 Cachar

 Karimganj

 Sonitpur

 Kokrajhar

Tinsukia

 Lakhimpur

Hailakandi

 Dhemaji

Baksa

10 Kapston Facilities Management Nagaon


Sysytem  Sonitpur

 Lakhimpur

Dibrugarh

11 Markazul Marif Nagaon

 Dhubri

 Kokrajhar

 Karbi-Anglong

 Barpeta

 Morigaon

 Goalpara

12 NIIT Yuva Jyoti Limited Project-1 Nagaon

 Barpeta

Kamrup Rural

 Jorhat

13 NIIT Yuva Jyoti Limited Project-2 Sonitpur

 Sivasagar

Baksa

 Golaghat

Dibrugarh

14 NISA Industrial Services Private

Limited

 Nagaon

 Dhubri

Udalguri

Bongaigaon

 Morigaon

 Goalpara

15 Orion Edutech Pvt Ltd   Nagaon

 Cachar

 Karimganj

 Dhubri

 Sivasagar

Bongaigaon

Kamrup Rural

Dibrugarh

 Jorhat

16 Quess Corp Ltd Chirang

 Nalbari

 Morigaon

 Darrang

 Goalpara

17 Safeducate Pvt Ltd Nagaon

 Barpeta

Baksa


 Darrang

Kamrup Rural

18 VJES  Nagaon

Tinsukia

 Lakhimpur

 Sivasagar

 Golaghat

 Nalbari

Dibrugarh

 Jorhat

19 Apollo Medskills Pvt Ltd Project-2 Cachar

 Karimganj

Tinsukia

 Lakhimpur

 Barpeta

 Sivasagar

 Dhemaji

 Dima Hasao

20 Orion Edutech Pvt Ltd Project-2 Nagaon

 Cachar

 Karimganj

 Dhubri

 Kokrajhar

 Sivasagar

Hailakandi

 Dhemaji

 Dima Hasao

21 Surya Wires Private Limited Nagaon

 Cachar

 Karimganj

 Sonitpur

 Dhubri

 Kokrajhar

 Dima Hasao

22 Wazir Advisors Pvt Ltd   Karimganj

 Sonitpur

 Lakhimpur

 Dhemaji

 Golaghat

 Nalbari

 Dima Hasao

 Darrang


 Goalpara

Kamrup Rural

23 Margdarshak Financial Services

Limited

 Karimganj

 Karbi-Anglong

 Lakhimpur

 Dhemaji

24 Think Skills Consulting Pvt Ltd. Nagaon

 Cachar

 Karimganj

 Lakhimpur

 Barpeta

 Dhemaji

Bongaigaon

 Goalpara

25 NRDS Management Pvt Ltd Kokrajhar

Udalguri

Baksa

Chirang

26 Don Bosco Youth Mission and

Education Services

 Sonitpur

 Kokrajhar

 Lakhimpur

 Barpeta

Udalguri

 Dhemaji

27 Rozgar Vikash Education Pvt Ltd Nagaon

 Dhubri

 Lakhimpur

 Barpeta

 Dhemaji

28 Teamlease Services Ltd Nagaon

 Sonitpur

 Karbi-Anglong

 Lakhimpur

 Barpeta

 Sivasagar

 Dhemaji

Baksa

 Golaghat

29 Sumathi Corporate Services Pvt

Ltd

 Nagaon

 Cachar

 Karimganj

 Sonitpur


 Dhubri

 Kokrajhar

 Karbi-Anglong

 Lakhimpur

 Goalpara

30 North East Development

Consortium

 Sivasagar

Kamrup (M)

31 Endeavor Careers Pvt Ltd Cachar

 Sonitpur

 Dhubri

 Kokrajhar

 Karbi-Anglong

Tinsukia

 Barpeta

 Sivasagar

Bongaigaon

32 Ajmal Foundation Nagaon

 Cachar

 Karimganj

 Dhubri

 Kokrajhar

 Karbi-Anglong

Hailakandi

33 Frostees Export India Pvt Ltd Cachar

 Karimganj

 Dhubri

 Kokrajhar

 Karbi-Anglong

 Lakhimpur

Hailakandi

 Dhemaji

34 ICA Edu Skills Pvt Ltd Project-2 Sonitpur

 Dhubri

 Barpeta

Bongaigaon

 Nalbari

 Morigaon

Kamrup Rural

35 GEM Learning Services Pvt Ltd Nagaon

 Cachar

 Karimganj

 Dhubri


Tinsukia

36 Luit Educational Services Pvt Ltd Nagaon

Chirang

 Darrang

37 Empower Pragati Vocational and

Staffing Pvt Ltd

 Nagaon

 Cachar

 Karimganj

 Dhubri

 Karbi-Anglong

Hailakandi

Baksa

Chirang

38 Terrier Security Services Pvt Ltd Nagaon

 Cachar

 Karimganj

 Dhubri

 Kokrajhar

39 Doric Multimedia Pvt Ltd Nagaon

 Sonitpur

 Karbi-Anglong

40 Gyanjyoti Foundation Dhubri

 Kokrajhar

 Barpeta

Udalguri

Bongaigaon

41 ACME India Microsys Pvt Ltd Kokrajhar

Udalguri

Baksa

Chirang

42 Akhand Jyoti Jan Kalyan Sewa

Samiti

 Nagaon

 Sonitpur

 Karbi-Anglong

Udalguri

Baksa

Chirang

43 Amazing Security Services Pvt Ltd Dhubri

Udalguri

Baksa

Bongaigaon

 Nalbari

